

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.497 OF 2025

Mrs. Gayatri Satish Chauhan & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2025.06.26
11:27:36 +0530

Ms. Pooja B. Makhija (through VC), Advocate for Applicants.
Ms. P.P. Bhosale, APP for the State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 24th June 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants states that the Applicants are ready to settle the dispute. She states that if the notice is issued to the Respondent No.2, the matter can be referred to the Mediator for amicable settlement.
2. Accordingly, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **22nd July 2025**. In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondent No.2 by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)