

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 497 OF 2025

Gayatri Satish Chauhan And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms.P B Makhija (through V.C.) for Appellants.

Ms.G.P. Mulekar - APP for State.

Adv. Swatanri Waghmare for R.No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 14/11/2025 , HOB. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if
any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)