

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 497 OF 2025

Gayatri Satish Chauhan and Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra and Anr ...Respondents

Digitally
Signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.02.09
20:43:02
+0530

Mr Shashank Palyala i/b Ms. Pooja B. Makhija, for Petitioners.
Ms.Savita M. Yadav, APP, for Respondent No. 1.
Respondent No. 2 was represented but appearance is not submitted.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

Date : 6th February, 2026

PC :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 states that Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 2 on record is in personal difficulty. At her request, stand over to **10th April , 2026.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]