

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 497 OF 2025

Gayatri Satish Chauhan and Ors ...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. P. B. Makhija (through VC) a/w Adv. Shashank P., Advocate for the Applicants.

Ms. S. G. Talhar, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Asha Bose i/b Adv. S. Waghmare, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 10.04.2026.

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent No.2, list on 07.05.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]